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Congratulations on being allocated to one of our

Foundation Schools in the East Midlands (LNR or Trent)
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Foundation Programme Recruitment Key Dates

Not [

I f 1 ca
Thur sday

Deadl i ne

Noti ficati on
We d n e sldéatyh Mar c h

Deadline for Programme Ranki
Wednesday 29t mtMeabr oh 2018

Recruitment Paperwork Tm@nsf e
Organi sati ons:
Tuesday 4t h April 2018

cation of Match to Prog
Apr bl 2018

Receive Allocation Letter via email:
By Friday 27th April 2018
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Group and Programme Ranking/Allocation Process

The East Midlands Foundation Scho
Oriel to allocate you to a progr .
i nformation on how the Al|l ocat UK
Foundati on Pr oAgprpal mnheka exbfefaikkc et he f o

Failure to rank your programme groups or programme preferences
by the deadline will result in you being randomly allocated to a
programme group/programme. Late preferences cannot be
considered under any circumstances, so please ensure you give
yourself sufficient time to complete these stages.

We advise you to rank all available programmes in order of
preference. If you do not rank any or sufficient programme groups
or programmes then the algorithm will match you randomly.

Are there any hospital sites that are more popular than others?

No - the schools do not hold data about which programmes or training
locations are the most popular. Many applicants will take in to
consideration their geographical base within the region and/or their
future career ambitions when ranking the available programmes. Our
Foundation School brochures contain a series of trainee testimonials
which you may find informative:
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Frequently Asked Questions directed to Employinqg Organisations
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Frequently Asked Questions directed to Employing Organisations

4 . How do | book Annual Leave be

You wi || need to contact the Med
organi sation, ewho widlvli slkke yaolu of

5. |l s there hospital accommodati on a

The Foundati on Pradgmamnmmoe @a y
organisation wil/l be able to adyv

Do | need to chaséeoenseafrding

you have outstandiong suédimet ¢ rd
e deadlunerséerege wild!l be <co
gani sation.

6.
| f
t h
or

7. Who will ¢ ompelneptleo ymye mptr ec h e c k
my contract ?

Medi cal HRhnpd toyy emgr oga gani sation w

rel ati o-amgloo ypnreen t checks and al ¢

contract.

8. Who can supply me with a referenc
accommodati on/ mortgage?

Medi cal HR at your Eesmphoysuppl vryge

regarding your all ocation to a

confirmation of your salary.
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Frequently Asked Questions
Directed to East Midlands Foundation Schools

1. What do | need to do Pneselt
Modul es?
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The Co-ordinator at your Medical School.
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Frequently Asked Questions
Directed to East Midlands Foundation Schools

5. Who do I contact i1if | am con
Foundati on Progr amme?
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6. Can | defer the start of my Foundation Training?

You may only defer the start date of your training for a statutory

reason (e.g. maternity leave, sickness). If you need to defer the start

of your Foundation Training, please email
as soon as possible, as we

may be able to offer your place to someone else.
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Frequently Asked Questions
Directed to East Midlands Foundation Schools
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LNR Foundation School Employing Organisation Contacts

Medical HR

Contact for queries relating to outstanding references, salary/banding of posts, booking annual
leave before starting F1, pre-employment checks, contracts, references for
accommodation/mortgage, Trust induction and start dates.

Employing Organisation

Name

Email Address

Kettering General Hospitals NHS Trust

Kirsty Hamilton

Kirsty.Hamilton@kgh.nhs.uk

Eileen Armah

Eileen.Armah@kgh.nhs.uk

Katie Vacher

Katie.Vacher@kgh.nhs.uk

Nicholas Nicolaou

Nicholas.Nicolaou@kgh.nhs.uk

Julie Dove

Julie.Dove@kgh.nhs.uk

Leicestershire Partnership Trust

Ashley Jackson

Ashley.Jackson@leicspart.nhs.uk

Northampton General Hospital NHS Trust

Generic Medical
HR inbox

Medical.Staffing@ngh.nhs.uk

Northamptonshire Healthcare NHS Trust

Jenny Coles

Jenny.Coles@nhft.nhs.uk

Laura Dunsby

Laura.Dunsby@nhft.nhs.uk

University Hospitals of Leicester

Generic Medical
HR Inbox

RSMedicalTeamMailbox@uhl-tr.nhs.uk

Foundation Programme Coordinators

Contact for queries relating to the national 5 day shadowing period, job description
content/missing job descriptions and hospital accommodation.

Employing Organisation

Name

Email Address

Kettering General Hospitals NHS Trust

Sally Kemp

Foundation.Co-ordinators@kgh.nhs.uk
sally.kemp@kgh.nhs.uk

Northampton General Hospital NHS Trust

Michelle Price (F1)

michelle.price@ngh.nhs.uk

Tanya Radomilovic
(F2)

Tanya.Radomilovic@ngh.nhs.uk

University Hospitals of Leicester

Claire Gould
(F1-LGH&F2
UHL)

Claire.bush@ubhl-tr.nhs.uk

Tracey Kissane
(F1LRI)

Tracey.Kissane@uhl-tr.nhs.uk

Vivien Fitzgerald
(F1 GH)

Vivien.Fitzgerald@uhl-tr.nhs.uk

2

THE NHS
CONSTITUTION

the NHS belongs to us all

Developing people
for health and

NHS

Health Education England



mailto:Kirsty.Hamilton@kgh.nhs.uk
mailto:Eileen.Armah@kgh.nhs.uk
mailto:Katie.Vacher@kgh.nhs.uk
mailto:Nicholas.Nicolaou@kgh.nhs.uk
mailto:Julie.Dove@kgh.nhs.uk
mailto:Ashley.Jackson@leicspart.nhs.uk
mailto:Medical.Staffing@ngh.nhs.uk
mailto:Jenny.Coles@nhft.nhs.uk
mailto:Laura.Dunsby@nhft.nhs.uk
mailto:RSMedicalTeamMailbox@uhl-tr.nhs.uk
mailto:Foundation.Co-ordinators@kgh.nhs.uk
mailto:michelle.price@ngh.nhs.uk
mailto:Tanya.Radomilovic@ngh.nhs.uk
mailto:Claire.bush@uhl-tr.nhs.uk
mailto:Tracey.Kissane@uhl-tr.nhs.uk
mailto:Vivien.Fitzgerald@uhl-tr.nhs.uk

Trent Foundation School Employing Organisation Contacts

Medical HR

Contact for queries relating to outstanding references, salary/banding of posts, booking annual
leave before starting F1, pre-employment checks, contracts, references for

accommodation/mortgage, Trust induction and start dates.

Foundation Trust

Employing Organisation Name Email Address
Chesterfield Royal Hospital NHS | Wendy Ridley wendyridley@nhs.net
Foundation Trust

Lesley Flint Lesley.Flint@nhs.net
Derby Hospitals NHS Meryl Atkins Meryl.Atkins@nhs.net

Millie Williamson

Millie.Williamson@nhs.net

Nottinghamshire Healthcare
Trust

Elaine Hayes

Elaine.Hayes@nottshc.nhs.uk

Nottingham University Hospitals
NHS Trust

Laura Goodman

Laura.Goodman@nuh.nhs.uk

Gail Unwin

Gail.Unwin@nuh.nhs.uk

Patricia Montgomery-Dunwell

Patricia.Montgomery-Dunwell@nuh.nhs.uk

Jodie Kelly

Jodie.Kelly@nuh.nhs.uk

Sherwood Forest Hospitals NHS
Foundation Trust

Kelly Brudenell

Kelly.Brudenell@sfh-tr.nhs.uk

Jayne Cresswell

Jayne.Cresswell@sfh-tr.nhs.uk

United Lincolnshire Hospitals
NHS Trust

Annette Sadler

Annette.Sadler@ULH.nhs.uk

Claire Holt

Claire.Holt@ULH.nhs.uk

Foundation Programme Coordinators

Contact for queries relating to the national 5 day shadowing period, job description
content/missing job descriptions and hospital accommodation.

Employing Organisation

Name

Email Address

Trust

Chesterfield Royal Hospital NHS Foundation

Deborah Couzens

Deborah.Couzens@nhs.net

Derby Hospitals NHS Foundation Trust

Amy Hirst (F1)

amy.hirst@nhs.net

Zoe Spencer (F2)

Zoeie.Spencer@nhs.net

Nottingham University Hospitals NHS Trust

Toni Armstrong (F1)
Sarah Swift (F2)

Toni.Armstrong@nuh.nhs.uk
N/A

Trust

Sherwood Forest Hospitals NHS Foundation

Tracey Clarke

Tracey.Clarke2@sfh-tr.nhs.uk

United Lincolnshire Hospitals NHS Trust

Mandy Deane (Lincoln)

Mandy.Deane@ulh.nhs.uk

Wayne Cross (Grantham)

Wayne.Cross@ulh.nhs.uk

Wendy Mulraney (Pilgrim)

Wendy.Mulraney@ulh.nhs.uk
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We very much look forward to welcoming you to our
Foundation Schools in the East Midlands
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